GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA, OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.D UDAIPUR DIVISION GOMATI DISTRICT

The same of the same of the same

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 05/EE/RDUD/G/2018-19

Dt. 02/01/2019

The Executive Engineer R.D, Udaipur Division Udaipur, Gomati, Tripura, invites separate sealed percentage rate tenders on behalf of the Governor of Tripura from appropriate eligible Contractor having valid labour License and enlistment of appropriate class registered with State PWD / TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD up to 3.00 pm on 21/01/2019 for the following works:-

SL No	DNIT NO.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time for Completion	Last date & Time for receipt of application and issue of tender doccument	Last date & time for dropping of the tender	Probable Time and Date of Opening of Tender
1.	DNIT No. 15/NIT/B/EE/RDU D/G/2018-19	Construction of Water tank near Shitala Bari in front of the house of Lt. Ananda Kumar Chakraborty , Madhyapara in UMC ,Ward No-5,Udaipur,Gomati District.	Rs. 1,97,934/-	Rs. 1,979/-	2 Months	17/ 01/ 2019 up to 4.00 pm	21/ 01/ 2019 upto 3.00 pm	22/ 01/ 2019 at. 12:00 pm
2.	DNIT No. 16/NIT/B/EE/RDU D/G/2018-19	Construction of Water tank near Radha Krishna Mandir of Brahmabari in UMC ward No.19, Udaipur, Gomati District.	Rs. 1,97,934/-	Rs. 1,979/-	2 Months	17/ 01/ 2019 up to 4.00 pm	21/ 01/ 2019 upto 3.00 pm	22/ 01/ 2019 at. 12:00 pm

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Engineer R.D. Udaipur Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura. The Deposit—at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on payment of **Rs. 1000/-** (Rupees one thousand) only in cash/ Demand Draft (Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of Nationality, GST/ PTCC / STCC, valid Enlistment of appropriate class having labour license, along with an application.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of 3(three) months from the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tenders can be sent through Registered Post/ Speed Post or dropped in the tender box/ boxes at the office of the Executive Engineer R.D Udaipur Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tenders received shall be opened by the

Executive Engineer R.D. Udaipur Division, Udaipur Gomati Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive Engineer R.D. Udaipur Division ,Udaipur Gomati Tripura from 11:00 A.M to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above.

The notice can also be seen at Web site at www.tender.govt.in / www.tender.govt.in / www.tender.govt.in

Executive Engineer
R.D Udaipur Division
Gomati Tripura.

Dt: 02/01/2019

02/01/2019

File No. F.13(1)-TENDER(WORK)-EE/RDUD/G/2018-19/1261 Copy to the:-

- 1. The Director, ICA, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with request for arranging publication of format-A in 2(Two) local daily leading news papers. After publication of NIT, the confirmation regarding publication may kindly be sent to this Division [Enclo:-8(eight) spare copy of format A along with a soft copy]
- 2. District Magistrate and Collector, Gomati Tripura District.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Govt.of Tripura, P.N. Complex, Agartala.
- 4-7. The Superintending Engineer, R D 1st Circle, Agartala, 2nd Circle, Udaipur, 3rd Circle, Kumarghat, 4th Circle, Ambassa.
- 8-18. Executive Engineer R.D. Store Division. Agt. with request to publish in the website www.rural.tripura.govt.in/www.tender.govt.in and R.D. Division:

 Bishramganj/Teliamura/Udaipur/Satchand/Amarpur/Santirbazar/ Kumarghat / Kanchanpur / Ambassa / Manu) with request to display the NIT in their respective notice board for publication.
- 19-25. Executive Engineer, PWD (R & B) Udaipur Division /Internal Electrification/ Power Division /DWS Division/ Water Resource Division/ Rig Division/ Agri Engineering Division, with request to display in their respective notice board for publication.
- 26. The Sub- Divisional Magistrate, Udaipur.
- 27-34. The Block Development Officers, Matabari/Kakraban/ Killa/Tepania/Amarpur/Ompi/Karbook/Silachari R.D. Block, with request to display the notice in the notice board.
- 35-49. All Assistant Engineers, Junior Engineers, Technical Assistant, Head Clerk, Accountant/Cashier/Store keeper, Tender Section of this division. They are requested to take necessary action for wide publication of the same.
- 50. Officer-in-charge, R.K. Pur Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around this office up to the period of last date of dropping of the tender to avoid any untoward incidents regarding the tender.
- 51. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor's Association, Agartala.
- 52. The Secretary, Contractor's Association, Udaipur.
- 53. Office notice board.

Executive Engineer R.D Udaipur Division Gomati Tripura